Ground/Road
Level
A2 = 125mm Ø HDPE duct (comms)
1
0
0
7
5
Ground/Road
Level
Varies
300mm min
Varies
300mm min
Varies based
on local
conditions
Section A-A Permanent Reinstatement
Scale 1:20
Section A-A Temporary Reinstatement
Scale 1:20
Reinstatement to suit location as per
specification
150mm layer OD CBGM B compacted to
CL.813.10 and table 8/4 of N.R.A.
specification for road works in paved
areas of suitable backfill material in
grassed areas
30mm Ø opening in slab
Thermal sand compacted
in 150mm thick layers
After placing the ducts the void to be
packed with concrete grade C16/20
containing a non shrink additive approved
by the engineer.
Cables and joints
Granular backfill to CL. 610
3 X Red cable marker strips
400mm Wide x 2.5mm
ESB Code 2955103
75mm Blinding
A2 A2
75mm Blinding
Granular backfill to CL.610
CL.804 Granular material type B
compacted in layers or suitable
backfill material compacted in 150mm
thick layers in grassed areas
Existing Surface
Dense bitumen macadam
or topsoil to suit location
Granular backfill
to CL.610
3 X Yellow marker
Warning tape 500mm wide
ESB Code 2955092
SUMP
SUMP
SUMPA-A A-A
2300 min
200
200
60
00
20
0
20
02100
2500
23
00
 m
in
Typical Plan of Joint Bay in Road
Scale 1:50
2no. 125mm HDPE
comms. ducts
C2 Communications
chamber, exact location
to be determined onsite
Ducts shall approach the joint
bay in a straight alignment, a
minimum 3m before the end
wall and finish flush inside the
wall
Ducts shall approach the joint
bay in a straight alignment, a
minimum 3m before the end
wall and finish flush inside the
wall
30mm ø earthing opes
in slab (typ.)
200mm offset from wall
Joined cables
Cable joint bay
300mmx300mmx120mm
Deep sump
Ducts for bonding cables
connecting the cables
screens with the link box
Link box, exact location to
be determined onsite
300mmx1600mm Box out
ALL REINSTATEMENT WORKS ARE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AREA ENGINEERS
REQUIREMENTS AND GUIDELINES FOR MANAGING
OPENINGS IN PUBLIC ROADS
· This drawing is to be read in conjunction with relevant drawings,
specifications and reports.
· Dimensions are in millimeters, unless noted otherwise.
· Drawings are not to be scaled use figured dimensions only.
· The compaction of backfill material around the cables shall be
carried out by hand.
· The contractor shall provide test certificates confirming that the
thermal resistivity of the thermal sand is maximum 1.k.m/W.
IS
O
 A
2
42
0m
m
 x
 5
94
m
m
PROJECT NUMBER
SHEET TITLE
SHEET NUMBER
NOTES: -
CONSULTANTS
GROUP
LEGEND: -
PROJECT
CLIENT
Head Office
Beenreigh, Abbeydorney,
Tralee, Co. Kerry, Ireland
Tel: 00353 66 7135710
Coom Green Energy Park
110kV Grid Connection
Coom Green Energy
Park Limited
300-100920
Joint Bay-
Reinstatement
300100920-DR-243
I/R DATE DESCRIPTION
ISSUE/REVISION
N1 02.04.25 Issued For Information
P1 29.10.25 Issued for Planning
Pr
oj
ec
t M
an
ag
em
en
t I
ni
tia
ls
:
D
es
ig
ne
r:
C
he
ck
ed
:
Ap
pr
ov
ed
:
PO
S
ER
D
B
Issued for Planning
29.10.2025